During the year under review, vide Special Resolution passed by the Members at their Extra Ordinary General 

Meeting 01/2024-25 held on Thursday, June 13, 2024 through two way Video Conferencing (“VC”), the 

Authorized Capital of the Company was increased from Rs. 22,85,00,000.00 (Rupees Twenty-Two Crore Eighty-

Five Lakh Only) divided into 22850000 (Two Crore Twenty-Eight Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) Equity Shares of 

` 10.00/- (Rupees Ten Only) each, to ̀  30,00,00,000.00 (Rupees Thirty Crore Only) divided into 30000000 (Three 

Crore Only) Equity Shares of ̀  10.00/- (Rupees Ten Only) each.

Hence, the Authorized Capital of the Company, as at closure of financial year 2024-25 stands at

[...]

` 30,00,00,000.00 (Rupees Thirty Crore Only) divided into 30000000 (Three Crore Only) Equity Shares of ̀  10.00/- 

(Rupees Ten Only) each.

ISSUED, SUBSCRIBED & PAID-UP CAPITAL 
During the year under review the Issued, Subscribed & Paid-up Capital of the Company was increased from ` 

22,25,48,500/- (Rupees Twenty-Two Crore Twenty-Five Lakh Forty-Eight Thousand and Five Hundred Only) 

divided into 22254850 (Two Crore Twenty-Two Lakh Fifty-Four Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty Only) Equity 

shares of ̀  10.00/- (Rupees Ten Only) to ̀  22,66,04,200/- (Rupees Twenty-Two Crore Sixty-Six Lakh Four Thousand 

and Two Hundred Only) divided into 22660420 (Two Crore Twenty-Six Lakh Sixty Thousand Four Hundred and 

Twenty Only) equity shares of face value ̀  10.00/- (Rupees Ten Only) each as at closure of financial year 2024-

25.

Pursuant Special resolutions passed by the Members at the Extra ordinary general meeting held on June 13, 

2024 through Video Conferencing (“VC”) / Other Audio-Visual Means (“OAVM”);

[...]

Further, from the date of end of financial year under review till the date of this report the Company had allotted a 

total of 167500 Equity Shares of INR 10.00 at each, pursuant to conversion of 167500 warrants, at an issue price 

of Rupees 1182 per warrant, resulting in the increase of Issued, Subscribed & Paid-up share Capital of the 

Company to ` 22,82,79,200 /- (Rupees Twenty-Two Crore Eighty-Two Lakh Seventy-Nine Thousand and Two 

Hundred Only) divided into 22827920 (Two Crore Twenty-Eight Lakh Twenty-Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and 

Twenty Only) equity shares of face value ̀  10.00/- each.

The entire Paid-up Equity shares of the Company are listed at National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE 

Limited.

The required disclosures with respect to the allotment of warrants for the year under review till date of this

[...]

months from the date of allotment of the Warrants by issuing a 
 written notice to the Company specifying the number of 
 Warrants proposed exchanged or converted with / into the 
 Equity Shares of the Company and making payment at the rate 
 of Rupees 885.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred Eighty-Five only) 
 approximately balance 75% (seventy five per cent) of the 
 Warrant Issue Price (“Warrant Exercise Price”) in respect of 
 each Warrant proposed to be converted by the Warrant 
 Holder. 
 On receipt of such application from a Warrant Holder,